Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drug Emporium, Inc.		01/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snyder's Drug Emporium LLC	
Street Address:	14525 Highway 7	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55345	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1642377	
Registration Number:	1222834	DRUG EMPORIUM
Registration Number:	1180620	DRUG EMPORIUM
Registration Number:	1157763	DRUG EMPORIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)340-8856 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 343-2178

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth C. Buckingham

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0449**

900111194

Signature:	/Elizabeth C. Buckingham/	
Date:	07/14/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DE & Subs Merger Document#page1.tif source=DE & Subs Merger Document#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0450

(FRI) 1. 28' 05 15:03/ST. 15:01/NO. 4863796255 P 8

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRUG EMPORIUM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SNYDER'S DRUG EMPORIUM LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SNYDER'S DRUG EMPORIUM LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3648269

DATE: 01-28-05 TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0451

3914021 8100M

050072639

FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM, TEAM #2

(FRI) 1. 28' 05 15:03/ST. 15:01/NO. 4863796255 P 9

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:02 PM 01/28/2005 FILED 02:02 PM 01/28/2005 SRV 050072639 - 3914021 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Snyder's Drug Emporium LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Drug Emperium, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Snyder's Drug Emporium LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective at 12:01 am Eastern Standard Time on January 29, 2005.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 14525 Highway 7, Minnetonka, MN 55345, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Snyder's Drug Emporium LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 25th day of January, 2005.

Name: Neal Wahlmen

Title: Scevebry

TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0452